

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

> Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/ CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) / 2019

President

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated 03.07.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi.

Subject: -

Representation received from Shri Subesh Kumar Dasgupta, Staff No. 180497,AO, Kolkata regarding acceptance of voluntary retirement application and reinstate in ERP upto the date of acceptance of VR.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Subesh Kumar Dasgupta, Staff No. 180497, AO, Kolkata TD who was under the orders of transfer to NE-I and relieved in ERP requesting acceptance of voluntary retirement application and reinstate in ERP upto the date of acceptance of VR. The representation is self- explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above

Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) President



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Financial Secretary Prahlad Rai

> Mob:9868188748 Mob:9868278222 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.) /2019

Dated 03.07.2019

T.C. Jain

To,

The PGM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, New Delhi

Subject:

Request for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the cadre of

Account officer- Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting /Cancellation /Retention in the cadre of Account officer.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
1.	Shri Pachigalla Raju, AO HRNo.198207780	Maharashtra under the orders of transfer to AP	Andhra Pradesh	Transfer ordes issued during September 2018. The officer has requested for his early relief through ERP on OWN COST basis. He is diabetic patient and his wife is suffering from Asthma.
2.	Shri Jithesh Edavalath, AO Staff No. 184664	Kerala but under transfer to Karnataka	Kerala	The officer has requested for cancellation his transfer order to Karnataka Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. His mother is suffering from Rheumatoid Arthritis.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Encl: - As above

Thanking you Sir,

Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) **President**



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary Financial Secretary Prahlad Rai T.C. Jain

T.C. Jain
Mob:9868188748
E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

President
S. Sivakumar
Mob:9486102121
E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.) /2019

Dated 03.07.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi

Subject:

Request for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the cadre of AGM/DE- Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting /Cancellation /Retention in the cadre of AGM/DE.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
1.	Shri Subhash Chandra Pareek, AGM HRNo.199407880	Rajasthan but under transfer to Madhya Pradesh	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for cancellation his transfer to Rajasthan Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. His case is recommended by CGMT Rajasthan
2.	Shri Sanjay M. Badame, AGM HR No.199103171	Maharashtra but under transfer to NE-I	J& K Circle	The officer has requested for modification his transfer to to NE-I.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Encl: - As above Thanking you Sir,

Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) President



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Financial Secretary Prahlad Rai

> Mob:9868188748 Mob:9868278222 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.) /2019

Dated 03.07.2019

T.C. Jain

To,

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, **New Delhi**

Subject:

Request for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the cadre of SDE-

Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting /Cancellation /Retention in the cadre of SDE.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
1.	Mrs. Sneha S Pawar, SDE HRNo.199506411	MH Circle but under transfer to BBNW, ND	BBNW Pune	The officer has requested for modification of her transfer order to BBNW New Delhi due to her compelling family circumstances.
2.	Mrs. Priya Praveen Shastri, SDE HR No.199800854	Maharashtra but under transfer to BBNW, Bangalore	BBNW Pune	The officer has requested for modification of her transfer order to BBNW, Bangalore due to her compelling family circumstances.
3.	Smt. Vasant Milind Bhagurkar, SDE HR No.199407173	Maharashtra but under the orders of transfer to BBNW, Bangalore	BBNW Pune	The officer has requested for modification of her transfer order to BBNW, Bangalore due to her compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Encl: - As above Thanking you Sir,

Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) **President**